shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 each at a price of ₹ [●] per equity share aggregating to ₹ [●] Lakh herein after referred to

as the “Net Issue”. The Issue and the Net Issue will constitute 26.42% and 25.07% respectively of the post offer paid up

equity share capital of the company.

D. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:-

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No Particulars Amount

1. Funding of Capital Expenditure Requirements of our Company towards set up of Captive Power

Plant at Siltara-Raipur
2,300

2. General Corporate Purpose* [●]
Total [●]

* To be finalized upon determination of the Issue Price and update in the prospectus prior to the filing with the RoC. The

amount utilized for general corporate purpose shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds.

For further details please refer to the chapter titled “Object of the Issue” beginning on page 85 of this Red Herring

Prospectus.

21

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS & PROMOTER GROUP

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of the promoter and promoter group as a percentage of the paid-up capital of the

issuer is as below:

Sr.

No. Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held
% Shares

Held
Shares Held

% Shares

Held
 Promoters

1. Anita Tradelinks Private Limited 5,325,000 37.71 5,325,000 27.75

2. Buxom Trexim Private Limited 1,995,500 14.13 1,995,500 10.40

3. Manoj Parasrampuria 10,50,650 7.44 10,50,650 5.47

4. Manish Parasrampuria 7,76,150 5.50 7,76,150 4.04

5. Anubhav Parsrampuria - - - -

 Sub Total (A)  9,147,300 64.78 9,147,300 47.66

 Promoter Group

6. Manoj Parasrampuria (HUF) 125,000 0.89 125,000 0.65

7. Manish Parasrampuria (HUF) 272,500 1.93 272,500 1.42

8. Shyam Sunder Parasrampuria (HUF) 1,627,000 11.52 1,627,000 8.48

9. Krishna Devi Parasrampuria 695,500 4.93 695,500 3.62

10. Shweta Parasrampuria 390,000 2.76 390,000 2.03

11. Anita Parasrampuria 263,000 1.86 263,000 1.37

12. Sheetal Singhania 92,500 0.66 92,500 0.48

13. Indo Chains Raipur Private Limited 1,398,250 9.90 1,398,250 7.29

14. ARP Complex Private Limited 110,000 0.78 110,000 0.57

 Sub Total (B) 4,973,750 35.22 4,973,750 25.92

 Total (A) + (B) 14,121,050 100.00 14,121,050 73.58

EA. SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10

SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY AS AT ALLOTMENT:

Sr.

No.

Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of

Advertisement
Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment (3)

Shareholders

Number

of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

Holding

(in

%) (2)

At the lower end of the

price band (₹[●])

At the upper end of the

price band (₹[●])

Number

of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

holding

(in

%) (2)

Number

of

Equity

Shares (2)

Share

holding

(in

%) (2)

Promoters

1.
Anita Tradelinks Private